

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 13040 OF 2023

M/s.Kanak Realities.

... Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and another.

... Respondents.

AND WRIT PETITION NO. 13041 OF 2023

Ms.Nikita K. Dharamshi i/b. M/s.C.K.Legal for the Petitioner.

Ms.Rupali Shinde, AGP for Respondent No.1 in WP-13040/23.

Mr.V.M.Mali, AGP for Respondent No.1 in WP-13041/23.

Mr.Shridhar Patil for Respondent No.2- Corporation.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Date: 2024.01.15
18:05:38 +0530

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 8 January 2024.

P.C. :

The learned counsel for the Respondent- Corporation
seeks time to file reply affidavit. Stand over to 27 February 2024.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)