

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 13040 OF 2023**

Kanak Realities through its Partner	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
The State of Maharashtra & Anr	...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13041 OF 2023**

Kanak Properties through its Partner Rahul Rathi	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
The State of Maharashtra & Anr	...Respondents

Ms Nikita Dharamshi, i/b CK Legal, for the Petitioner.
Mr Shridhar Patil, for Respondent No. 2.
Mr SL Babar, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM M.S. Sonak &
 Kamal Khata, JJ.**
DATED: 28th June 2024

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the Nashik Municipal Council states that Reply will be filed and served latest by 1st July 2024. The Registry to accept it. We note that this reply had to be filed by 22nd March 2024.

2. Learned counsel for the Respondents states that reply will be positively filed by 1st July 2024 without seeking any further adjournments.
3. If the Petitioners wishes to file any rejoinder, they should do so on or before 15th July 2024.
4. Stand over to 5th August 2024.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)