

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.13040 OF 2023**

Kanak Realities

... Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents.

WITH**WRIT PETITION NO.13041 OF 2023**

Kanak Properties

... Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents.

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shridhar A. Patil (VC) for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Sahaji Shinde, B Panel a/w Adv. Nisha Mehra, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/13040/2023.

Mr. Sahaji Shinde, B Panel a/w Adv. Sandip Babar, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/13041/2023.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 7th January 2025.****PC.:-**

- 1) Due to technical glitch at the end of the learned Advocate for Respondent No.2, we are unable to hear him.
- 2) Stand over to 28th January, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**